04-03-2	. ² 001		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks.	100		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BoonSeng Ong WaiOnn Chee Niroot Jierapipatanakul Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address: 920 Disc Drive City: Scotts Valley State: CA ZIP: 95066 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) O9815748 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shawn B. Dempster Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC Let Be a concerning to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Intellectual Property Department			
SHK2LG Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Shakopee State: MN ZIP: 55379	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
the original document. Shawn B. Dempster Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO		DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	RCE
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS (ONLY	Patent and Trademark Off	ice
OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)			
1. Name of con	veying party(ies):			C T
V al	Lang Sah			7.48
Kol	kTong Soh			111
				7
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes	No X	
2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):			
Name:				
Internal Addre				
Street Address				
City:	State: ZIP:			
Internal Addre	ss:			
Street Address				
City:	: State: ZIP:			
	tional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No X]	
	imber(s) or patent number(s):			•
If this document	is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of th	e application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent 1	No.(s)	
-				
_				
<u>-</u>				
				
-				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X		

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. STL9674
WHEREAS, I, BoonSeng Ong of Blk 453, Choa Chu Kang Ave WaiOnn Chee of Blk 246, Kim Keat Link, #04-01, Singapore, 310246; Niroot Jier #05-02, Clementi Park Gatehouse, Singapore, 597159; and KokTong Soh of Blk 603, Singapore, 730640, have invented certain new and useful improvements as des INTEGRATED LATCH/VOICE-COIL-MOTOR MAGNET ASSEMBLY for Let the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifia Trademark Office by Serial No, filed,	rapipatanakul of 137 Sunset Way, 540, Woodlands Ring Road, #09-scribed in an application entitled ters Patent of the United States, able in the United States Patent and
WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC a corporation organized and exist Delaware, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066, acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;	("Assignee") is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt a acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, to invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign apsimilar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicant authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or for the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	itle and interest in and to the oplications, all Letters Patent or cable treaty or convention; and I
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrunumber of the application when ascertained.	ment the filing date and serial
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properties patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all	
I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or admin request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its su such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors to perfects its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invented to the successors.	istrators, will at any time upon ccessors and assigns, execute and assigns, may deem desirable ion for and obtaining,
Ongrand	γ.
BoonSeng Ong	
Witnessed before me, this 4 day o	f MARCH , 2001.

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011633 FRAME: 0314

POH LYE LIM

ment-0
WaiOnn Chee
Witnessed before me, this 14th day of March, 2001 Witness POH BYE LIM
Cht.
Niroot Jierapipatanakul
Witnessed before me, this $\frac{4}{200}$ day of $\frac{2001}{2001}$
In Polyc
Witness POH LYE LIM
JJKJ KokTong Soh
Witnessed before me, this 14 day of March, 2001.
Don Sholye

POH LYE LIM

Witness

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011633 FRAME: 0315